

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0515126 **Date** FOI 0515126

Zoo Licences

Request:

- 1. Complete the information table which can be downloaded here http://bit.ly/ZooLicenceTable and return to zoocheck@bornfree.org.uk. (The link may need to be copied and pasted into the search engine).
- 2. For each premises with a Zoo Licence, return a copy of the most recent annual zoo stocklist (outlining births, arrivals, deaths etc. in accordance with Section 9.5 of the Standards of Modern Zoo Practice).
- 3. For each premises with a Zoo Licence, return a copy of the most recent Zoo Inspection Report for "<u>formal</u>" periodical or renewal inspections carried out unver S.10 or S.14.2 by Government-appointed Zoo Inspectors. Please ensure all pages (1-10) plus any pages with additional conditions are included.

In response to your above questions, Wolverhampton City Council have no registered zoos within the Wolverhampton boundaries.